



# Surrey County ASA 1m Age Groups

## Spectrum

### Guildford



05 April 2014

### Detailed Results

6.0.1.0

#### E - Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	81.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	103.85	
<b>2 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.0	6.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	40.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	61.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	76.75	
<b>3 Imogen Ewer (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	12.60	12.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	16.80	29.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.0			4.0	6.00	35.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	14.70	50.10	

#### E - Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	13.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	38.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	59.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	86.30	
<b>2 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	12.60	28.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	47.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	12.60	60.30	

#### D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Erin Watts (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	78.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	108.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	40.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	60.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	78.70	
<b>2 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	39.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	58.35	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	75.85	
<b>3 Ella Triggs (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	19.60	37.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.0			11.0	16.50	54.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	16.10	70.20	
<b>4 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	1.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	11.90	11.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	15.00	26.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	48.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	20.00	68.65	
<b>5 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	44.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	11.25	55.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.5	1.5	2.0	3.0	1.5			6.0	9.60	65.15	
<b>6 Naomi Townend (2004) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			11.0	13.20	13.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.0	16.80	30.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			12.0	18.00	48.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			9.5	15.20	63.20	

## D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	36.30	61.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	86.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	123.10	
<b>(2) Ethan Jones (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	3.5			14.5	23.20	44.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	65.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	2.5			10.5	23.10	88.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(3) Quinn Shaw (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.0			17.0	25.50	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	60.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	80.90	

## C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	57.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	86.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	120.30	
<b>2 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	50.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	83.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	106.50	
<b>3 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	49.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	76.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	101.65	
<b>4 Emma Shaw (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	40.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	58.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	84.15	
<b>5 Olivia Silvey (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	36.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	57.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	16.10	73.30	

## C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	27.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	68.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			7.5	17.25	85.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	126.15	
<b>(2) Oliver Breach (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	50.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	78.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	101.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(3) Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	46.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	78.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.5	4.0			10.0	20.00	98.00	
<b>2 Eerik Cockin (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	13.80	13.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	16.80	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	15.00	45.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	65.90	

## B - Girls (14/15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Celie Mullen (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	21.85	55.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	87.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	115.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	153.55	
<b>(2) Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	61.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	18.00	79.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	116.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	145.90	
<b>(3) Millie Mason (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.5	3.0	1.5	2.5	1.0			5.5	11.00	46.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	72.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	105.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	25.50	131.05	
<b>(4) Lauren Carter (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	48.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	64.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	88.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	114.05	
<b>1 Abigail Barrett (1999) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	44.65	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	19.50	64.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	1.5			5.0	8.00	72.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	97.75	

## B - Boys (14/15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points													
<a href="http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/">http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/</a>													
Page 4 / 6													
10:07, 06 April 2014													



## B - Boys (14/15 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Christopher Murray (1999) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	30.00	60.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	95.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	131.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	168.50	
<b>(2) Samuel Carson (1999) -- Haringey Aquatics (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	43.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	21.00	64.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	94.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	123.10	

## A - Girls (16/18 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	76.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	110.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	24.15	134.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	170.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	207.55	
<b>2 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	34.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	28.80	63.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	95.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	122.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	153.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	180.35	
<b>3 Hayley Mitchell (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	68.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	31.00	99.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	119.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	2.5	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	138.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	173.75	
<b>(4) Amy Watts (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	57.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	76.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	18.90	95.55	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	131.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	164.80	

## A - Boys (16/18 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A - Boys (16/18 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	32.50	32.50	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.0		10.5	24.15	56.65	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	88.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	131.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	172.05	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	41.25	213.30	
<b>(2) Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	42.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	24.15	66.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5		12.0	25.20	91.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.5	0.5	3.5	5.5		8.5	20.40	111.75	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	151.35	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	38.75	190.10	
<b>(3) Adam Abbott (1997) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	34.80	34.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		16.0	36.80	71.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		18.0	37.80	109.40	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	1	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0		8.0	22.40	131.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	28.75	160.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5		12.5	27.50	188.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





# Surrey County ASA 1m Championships

Spectrum

Guildford

05 April 2014

## Detailed Results



6.0.1.0

### Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	85.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	120.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	158.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	198.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	37.95	236.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	275.90	
<b>(2) Amy Watts (1997) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	63.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	88.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	25.20	114.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	142.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	34.50	177.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.0	5.0			13.5	31.05	208.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	247.65	
<b>(3) Celie Mullen (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	84.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	115.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	146.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	32.20	178.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	32.20	211.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	246.30	
<b>(4) Charlotte West (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	80.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	107.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	23.75	130.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	159.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	189.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	223.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Hayley Mitchell (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	29.25	54.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	79.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	104.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	2.5			12.0	20.40	124.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	153.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	174.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	205.15	
<b>3 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	78.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	104.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	135.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	168.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			5.5	13.20	181.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.5	18.00	199.90	

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Charlie Minns (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	53.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	80.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	110.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	150.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	36.40	186.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	222.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	264.25	
<b>(2) Hal Watts (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	75.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	108.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	42.50	151.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	182.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	34.50	216.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	252.70	
<b>1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	60.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	96.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	119.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	153.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	21.60	175.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	214.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	34.50	249.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Christopher Murray (1999) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	45.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	68.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	97.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	117.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	148.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	180.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	224.85	
<b>(5) James West (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club (guest)</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	54.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	80.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	105.70	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	126.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	162.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	189.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	220.20	
<b>(6) Adam Abbott (1997) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	61.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	96.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	120.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	20.90	141.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	177.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	22.50	199.65	
404C Inward Double Somersault	1	2.8	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.5			4.0	11.20	210.85	
<b>(7) Samuel Carson (1999) -- Haringey Aquatics (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0			9.5	14.25	39.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	6.0	4.5			11.0	17.60	57.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	82.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	106.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	132.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	154.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.0			3.5	7.00	161.15	

## Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	85.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	120.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	158.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	198.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	37.95	236.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	275.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Hayley Mitchell (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	29.25	54.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	79.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	104.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	2.5			12.0	20.40	124.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	153.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	174.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	205.15	
<b>3 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	78.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	104.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	135.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	168.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			5.5	13.20	181.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.5	18.00	199.90	

## Senior - Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	60.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	96.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	119.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	153.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	21.60	175.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	214.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	34.50	249.20	
<b>2 Christopher Murray (1999) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	45.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	68.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	97.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	117.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	148.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	180.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	224.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points